Sunday, August 16 First United Methodist Church

WE WILL BE MEETING AT POINT PARK THIS SUNDAY! “Advancing Christ’s Kingdom locally and globally”
10am Combined service
Will also be available AllgllSt 16, 2020

to view on Facebook

Pastor Layne Pennington
We will all have to follow social distancing protocols 993 Market Street, P.0. Box 12 Dayton, TN 37321
*6 ft apart *wear masks ’ '
*families can worship together
*If you don’t feel well, stay home and worship with us on Facebook

PLEASE Bring a lawn chair!

office (423)775-0262 www.firstchurchdayton.org

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Please keep the family of Nancy Carolyn Rodgers Smith in
your prayers upon her passing on August 6th. Nancy was a
long time member.

ESL classes are available on Monday Evenings at 7pm-—
please contact Kristin Urani at 423-413-2517

Please Pray for Health and Healing for Paul Cate, Nina Sue
Crowell, Judi Crowell and also Carolyn Davisson.

DIVORCE CARE: Sign up now for the new session beginning
September 21st Weekly sessions are held each Monday
nights (7 pm - 8:30 pm). Because of COVID, there will proba- || s, et
bly be a hybrid of virtual and in-person meetings. The 13- : -9 "
week series uses a nationally validated curriculum directed e TSy ¥ 0 2 S e 4
by local leaders many of whom have experienced divorce Join us outside at 10:00 am this SUNDAY
themselves. Their lives provide examples of the healing and AT THE POINT PARK PAVILION
restoration that can occur after the breakup of a marriage. ;

(the park just down from Jacob Myers)

Questions? Contact: Leigha Miller-at 423-802-8445

lgrace1976@gmail.com or Shannan Swafford— at 423-667- T3 Or online at
6843 shannan.swafford1@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/firstchurchdayton/live/

. A video of the service will be accessible afterwards on Facebook
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https://www.facebook.com/firstchurchdayton/live/

Church Family,

The plans are made and have been approved. The church will meet for an outdoor service at Point
Park Pavilion on Sunday, August 16 at 10:00 a.m. for a combined service

Below are some important details related to Sunday. These restrictions follow the guidelines written by the Holston Conference of the United Methodist Church.

Parking — Attendants in yellow vests will be available to greet you. Please remember that we have individuals that are Mobile Challenged or Seniors that need to
park closer.

Seating — Everyone is asked to bring your own lawn chair and sit with your household .

Social Distancing — Household units (you and/or you and your family) should observe a 6 feet separation from the next unit. Social distancing will be expected when ap-
proaching table areas.

Face Masks - For the safety of those around you, everyone 2 years and older is asked to wear a face mask. If you do not have a mask, there will be extra ones on tables
throughout the area.

Restrooms - Facilities are available.
Recording Attendance — A crucial requirement for church gatherings is that the names of all persons in attendance and their contact information be recorded. In the
event that someone in attendance tested positive for COVID-19, all persons who were at that service will be contacted. Individual Attendance Cards will be located on

tables throughout the seating area. All in attendance are expected to take a card, complete the information and return it to an Attendance Box on any of the tables.

Touchless Offering — Offering Boxes will be labeled and located on tables throughout the area. Place your offering in the receptacle as you enter or exit. The boxes will
not be passed from group to group during the service.

The Worship Service — A raised platform will be placed near the pavilion. The praise band will lead in worship. Congregational singing is not allowed during our re-
opening. Singing can potentially spread the virus in the same manner that coughing or sneezing can. Pastor Layne will preach from the same platform.

On- line - For those who are not able to come, join us online by going to the church website at https://www.firstchurchdayton.org and click “connect.” Those with a
cough, fever or other vulnerable condition should worship with us from home.

Gratitude - Even though there are still things we can't do right now, let's be thankful for all the things we can do as we gather together. Let our gathering be marked by
joy and gratitude. Celebrate the words of David, “I rejoiced with those who said to me, Let us go to the house of the Lord." Psalm 122:1(NIV)


https://www.firstchurchdayton.org/

“Boldly Proclzvlim Your Faith”
10:00 Combined Worship Service at Point Park Pavilion

Or online at:
https://www.facebook.com/firstchurchdayton/live/
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Online Giving is available at https://www.paypal.com/ o

donate/?token=RpcDdkVTvngRvjgsak5Iwyv86H8FG- A
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Or you can go to our website and click Donate: at fo_ e

https://www.firstchurchdayton.org/ 1° 0 ) ‘;
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Bible Reading Plan

“Boldly Proclaim Your Faith”

Answers for August 9th— August 15th

Question 1 Leviticus 17:11 blood

Question 2 Leviticus 18:1 We are to be holy as God is holy.
Question 3 This was a research question

Question 4 Leviticus— Chapter 25

Question 5 This was a research question

Scripture reading for August 16th—August 22nd

Sunday Numbers 10— 12
Monday Numbers 13-15
Tuesday Numbers 16-18
Wednesday Numbers 19-21
Thursday Numbers 22-24
Friday Numbers 25-27
Saturday Numbers 28-30

Questions from Numbers 10-30

1. Lack of faith is like a report.

2. What is the purpose of tassels?

3. What was special about Aaron’s staff?

4. Why was Moses not allowed to cross over Jordan river?

5. The Purpose of the Bronze snake? Any comparison to John 12:327?
6. Why is Balaam so important for both the Old Testament & New

Testament?

7. Who succeeded Moses?

8. There are five special celebrations beginning with Passover in 28:16...

FROM | J‘OHN 54 What are the other four?




Item

Booth Museum of Western Art
Booth Museum of Western Art
Aquarium of the Smokies
Aquarium of the Smokies
Island rope course & quick jump
Montgomery Zoo

Adventure Science Center
Christ in the Smokies
Lighthouse and museum
Rock n Soul & music museum
Wild animal safari

Top Jump

Big Rock Dude Ranch

Rafting in the Smokies
Rafting in the Smokies
Rainforest Adventure

High Museum of Art
Dollywood

Alcatraz East

Wonderworks

Atlanta Movie Tours

Fernbank Museum

Kentucky Horse Park
Tennessee Valley Rail Road
Rowdy Bear Mountain
Creative Discovery Museum
Lost River Cave

Ruby Falls

CALL OR TEXT LORRAINE GARREN WITH YOUR BID AT 423-618-5806

Mission auction 2020

Location
Cartersville GA
Cartersville GA
Gatlinburg TN
Gatlinburg TN
Pigeon Forge
Montgomery AL
Nashville TN
Gatlinburg TN
Tybee Island GA
Memphis TN

Pine Mountain GA
Pigeon Forge
Smokie Mountains TN
Pigeon River TN
Pigeon River TN
Pigeon Forge TN
Atlanta GA
Pigeon Forge TN
Pigeon Forge TN
Pigeon Forge TN
Atlanta GA
Atlanta GA
Lexington KY
Chattanooga TN
Gatlinburg TN
Chattanooga TN
Bowling Green KY
Chattanooga TN

Red Skelton or Patty Waszac show Pigeon Forge TN
Red Skelton or Patty Waszac show Pigeon Forge TN
Red Skelton or Patty Waszac show Pigeon Forge TN

Country Tonite
The Track
Creation Museum
Rock City

Pigeon Forge TN
Pigeon Forge TN
Petersburg KY

Chattanooga TN

Number of passes
4
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2

Expire
No expiration
No expiration
No expiration
No expiration
12.31.2020
6.30.2020
7.31.2020

(kids always free) 12.31.2020

No expiration
No expiration
No expiration
No expiration

4 1hr mountain trail No expiration

2 raft & 2 zip line
2 raft & 2 zip line

4 No expiration
4 12.31.2020

2 (can upgrade to Season pass) thru 12.31.2020
4 12.31.2020

2 4.30.2021

2 No expiration
2 4.30.2021

4 2.4.20210

2 Adult/2 Child 12.31.2020

2 glider/2 coaster No expiration
4 1.28.21

2 No expiration
2 adult/2 Child 4.30.2021

2 No expiration
2 No expiration
2 No expiration
2 12.30.2020
54 ride points 2020 season
2 2.5.21

2 adults/2 children

2020 season
2020 season

No expiration

Value
$48.00
$48.00
$66.00
$66.00
$40.00
$68.00
$72.00
$30.00
$40.00
$36.00
$99.80
$36.00
$150.00
$162.00
$162.00
$42.00
$58.00
$158.00
$100.00
$51.00
$120.00
$40.00
$80.00
$60.00
$60.00
$63.80
$39.90
$71.80
$66.00
$66.00
$66.00
$75.00
$54.00
$79.90
$69.80



