### Sunday, August 16

### WE WILL BE MEETING AT POINT PARK THIS SUNDAY!

10am Combined service Will also be available to view on Facebook

We will all have to follow social distancing protocols

\*6 ft apart \*wear masks

\*families can worship together

\*If you don't feel well, stay home and worship with us on Facebook

### PLEASE Bring a lawn chair!

### **ANNOUNCEMENTS**

- Please keep the family of Nancy Carolyn Rodgers Smith in your prayers upon her passing on August 6th. Nancy was a long time member.
- ESL classes are available on Monday Evenings at 7pmplease contact Kristin Urani at 423-413-2517
- Please Pray for Health and Healing for Paul Cate, Nina Sue Crowell, Judi Crowell and also Carolyn Davisson.
- \* DIVORCE CARE: Sign up now for the new session beginning September 21st Weekly sessions are held each Monday nights (7 pm 8:30 pm). Because of COVID, there will probably be a hybrid of virtual and in-person meetings. The 13-week series uses a nationally validated curriculum directed by local leaders many of whom have experienced divorce themselves. Their lives provide examples of the healing and restoration that can occur after the breakup of a marriage. Questions? Contact: Leigha Miller-at 423-802-8445 lgrace1976@gmail.com or Shannan Swafford— at 423-667-6843 shannan.swafford1@gmail.com

# First United Methodist Church "Advancing Christ's Kingdom locally and globally" August 16, 2020

Pastor Layne Pennington 993 Market Street, P.O. Box 12 Dayton, TN 37321 office (423)775-0262 www.firstchurchdayton.org



#### Church Family,

# The plans are made and have been approved. The church will meet for an outdoor service at Point Park Pavilion on Sunday, August 16 at 10:00 a.m. for a combined service

Below are some important details related to Sunday. These restrictions follow the guidelines written by the Holston Conference of the United Methodist Church.

Parking – Attendants in yellow vests will be available to greet you. Please remember that we have individuals that are Mobile Challenged or Seniors that need to park closer.

Seating – Everyone is asked to bring your own lawn chair and sit with your household.

**Social Distancing** – Household units (you and/or you and your family) should observe a 6 feet separation from the next unit. Social distancing will be expected when approaching table areas.

Face Masks - For the safety of those around you, everyone 2 years and older is asked to wear a face mask. If you do not have a mask, there will be extra ones on tables throughout the area.

**Restrooms** - Facilities are available.

Recording Attendance – A crucial requirement for church gatherings is that the names of all persons in attendance and their contact information be recorded. In the event that someone in attendance tested positive for COVID-19, all persons who were at that service will be contacted. Individual Attendance Cards will be located on tables throughout the seating area. All in attendance are expected to take a card, complete the information and return it to an Attendance Box on any of the tables.

**Touchless Offering** – Offering Boxes will be labeled and located on tables throughout the area. Place your offering in the receptacle as you enter or exit. The boxes will not be passed from group to group during the service.

**The Worship Service** – A raised platform will be placed near the pavilion. The praise band will lead in worship. Congregational singing is not allowed during our reopening. Singing can potentially spread the virus in the same manner that coughing or sneezing can. Pastor Layne will preach from the same platform.

**On- line** - For those who are not able to come, join us online by going to the church website at <a href="https://www.firstchurchdayton.org">https://www.firstchurchdayton.org</a> and click "connect." Those with a cough, fever or other vulnerable condition should worship with us from home.

**Gratitude** - Even though there are still things we can't do right now, let's be thankful for all the things we can do as we gather together. Let our gathering be marked by joy and gratitude. Celebrate the words of David, "I rejoiced with those who said to me, **Let us go to the house of the Lord**." Psalm 122:1(NIV)

# 10:00 Combined Worship Service at Point Park Pavilion Or online at:

https://www.facebook.com/firstchurchdayton/live/

11th Sunday after Pentecost

Welcome

Praise & Worship

Offering

Announcement

Blessing of the Children

Scripture Genesis 3: 6, 7 and 21

Message Are you covered?

Pastor Layne

Praise & Prayer

**Closing Worship** 

Online Giving is available at <a href="https://www.paypal.com/donate/?token=RpcDdkVTvnqRvjqsak5lwyv86H8FG-4nac2cvDlfNl0-c3skfcwVCqSKuMnkYP-MZDEh3m&country.x=US&locale.x=US">https://www.paypal.com/donate/?token=RpcDdkVTvnqRvjqsak5lwyv86H8FG-4nac2cvDlfNl0-c3skfcwVCqSKuMnkYP-MZDEh3m&country.x=US&locale.x=US</a>

Or you can go to our website and click Donate: at <a href="https://www.firstchurchdayton.org/">https://www.firstchurchdayton.org/</a>

A	G	E	С	A	E	P	M	A	N	FIRE	
E	N	T	R	A	E	S	P	Н	D	EARTH BLAZING BAPTISM DISTRESS PEACE DIVISION HOUSEHOLD	ر
S	1	0	Н	R	1	E	0	В	1		
S	Z	N	1	T	A	U	A	L	s		
E	A	F	P	S	S	С	Z	F	Т		
R	L	A	Z	E	1	0	1	A	R		
T	В	R	н	A	R	٧	N	T	E		
S	N	0	E	R	E	T	1	Н	s	FATHER	
L	L	F	A	T	Н	E	R	D	E	SON	
D	A	U	G	Н	T	E	R	E	s	DAUGHTER	





#### **Bible Reading Plan**

### **Answers for August 9th- August 15th**

Question 1 Leviticus 17:11 blood

Question 2 Leviticus 18:1 We are to be holy as God is holy.

Question 3 This was a research question

Question 4 Leviticus – Chapter 25

Question 5 This was a research question

### Scripture reading for August 16th—August 22nd

Sunday Numbers 10– 12

Monday Numbers 13-15

Tuesday Numbers 16-18

Wednesday Numbers 19-21

Thursday Numbers 22-24

Friday Numbers 25-27

Saturday Numbers 28-30

### **Questions from Numbers 10-30**

<ol> <li>Lack of faith is like a</li> </ol>	report
---	--------

- 2. What is the purpose of tassels?
- 3. What was special about Aaron's staff?
- 4. Why was Moses not allowed to cross over Jordan river?
- 5. The Purpose of the Bronze snake? Any comparison to John 12:32?
- 6. Why is Balaam so important for both the Old Testament & New Testament?
- 7. Who succeeded Moses?
- 8. There are five special celebrations beginning with Passover in 28:16... What are the other four?

## Mission auction 2020

### **CALL OR TEXT LORRAINE GARREN WITH YOUR BID AT 423-618-5806**

Item	Location	Number of passes	Expire	Value
Booth Museum of Western Art	Cartersville GA	4	No expiration	\$48.00
Booth Museum of Western Art	Cartersville GA	4	No expiration	\$48.00
Aquarium of the Smokies	Gatlinburg TN	2	No expiration	\$66.00
Aquarium of the Smokies	Gatlinburg TN	2	No expiration	\$66.00
Island rope course & quick jump	Pigeon Forge	2	12.31.2020	\$40.00
Montgomery Zoo	Montgomery AL	4	6.30.2020	\$68.00
Adventure Science Center	Nashville TN	4	7.31.2020	\$72.00
Christ in the Smokies	Gatlinburg TN	2 (kids always free	) 12.31.2020	\$30.00
Lighthouse and museum	Tybee Island GA	4	No expiration	\$40.00
Rock n Soul & music museum	Memphis TN	2	No expiration	\$36.00
Wild animal safari	Pine Mountain GA	4	No expiration	\$99.80
Top Jump	Pigeon Forge	2	No expiration	\$36.00
Big Rock Dude Ranch	Smokie Mountains TN	4 1hr mountain trai	l No expiration	\$150.00
Rafting in the Smokies	Pigeon River TN	2 raft & 2 zip line	2020 season	\$162.00
Rafting in the Smokies	Pigeon River TN	2 raft & 2 zip line	2020 season	\$162.00
Rainforest Adventure	Pigeon Forge TN	4	No expiration	\$42.00
High Museum of Art	Atlanta GA	4	12.31.2020	\$58.00
Dollywood	Pigeon Forge TN	2 (can upgrade to	Season pass) thru 12.31.2020	\$158.00
Alcatraz East	Pigeon Forge TN	4	12.31.2020	\$100.00
Wonderworks	Pigeon Forge TN	2	4.30.2021	\$51.00
Atlanta Movie Tours	Atlanta GA	2	No expiration	\$120.00
Fernbank Museum	Atlanta GA	2	4.30.2021	\$40.00
Kentucky Horse Park	Lexington KY	4	2.4.20210	\$80.00
Tennessee Valley Rail Road	Chattanooga TN	2 Adult/2 Child	12.31.2020	\$60.00
Rowdy Bear Mountain	Gatlinburg TN	2 glider/2 coaster	No expiration	\$60.00
Creative Discovery Museum	Chattanooga TN	4	1.28.21	\$63.80
Lost River Cave	Bowling Green KY	2	No expiration	\$39.90
Ruby Falls	Chattanooga TN	2 adult/2 Child	4.30.2021	\$71.80
Red Skelton or Patty Waszac sho	ow Pigeon Forge TN	2	No expiration	\$66.00
Red Skelton or Patty Waszac sho	ow Pigeon Forge TN	2	No expiration	\$66.00
Red Skelton or Patty Waszac sho	ow Pigeon Forge TN	2	No expiration	\$66.00
Country Tonite	Pigeon Forge TN	2	12.30.2020	\$75.00
The Track	Pigeon Forge TN	54 ride points	2020 season	\$54.00
Creation Museum	Petersburg KY	2	2.5.21	\$79.90
Rock City	Chattanooga TN	2 adults/2 children	No expiration	\$69.80